© 2008 UTC RETAIL. All rights reserved.  11501021 Rev C
2200 Series POS System
2250 / 2270 User Guide
Thank you for selecting UTC RETAIL’s innovative 2200 Series Point of Sale solution!
This guide is designed to acquaint you with the features and functionality of the 2200 Series
Point of Sale System.
11501021 Rev C 2 © 2008 UTC RETAIL.
  All rights reserved.

Peripheral Support
• The 2200 Series POS System keyboard options are the UTC RETAIL Model M700 or
a standard PC type keyboard.
• The M700 keyboard is designed for POS environments; it has a built-in 3-track reader
and key switch, and comes in QWERTY layouts.
• The 2200 Series POS System is designed to coordinate with the UTC RETAIL Pole
Display options.
• The 2200 Series POS System supports many different printers, such as the Epson
H6000 or TMT88.
• The 2200 Series POS System supports the UTC RETAIL 5” or 17” flat panel LCD
display. The display is available with touch screen options.
© 2008 UTC RETAIL. 5 11501021 Rev C
All rights reserved.
Logic Module Specifications
  2250 2270
Processor
Celeron® (2.0 GHz or faster)
Pentium® 4 (2.8 GHz or faster)
Celeron® (2.93 GHz or faster)
Pentium® 4 (3.4 GHz or faster)
System Memory 512M (up to 2 GB) 512M (up to 2 GB)
Hard Drive 80 GB +                                    160 GB +
Dual Hard Drives Optional Optional
RAID Optional Optional
Front Side Bus 400 MHz 533 MHz / 800 MHz
Video Memory 64 MB shared memory 64 MB shared memory
DVD (read, write) Optional Optional
SVGA Yes Yes
PCI / PCI Express Slots 3 / 0 3 / 1
Keyboard Port Yes Yes
Mouse Port Yes Yes
Audio Port Yes Yes
Network Port 10 / 100 LAN 10 / 100 LAN
Printer Port Yes Yes
Customer Display 2-line x 20 character VFD 2-line x 20 character VFD
MSR 3 Track 3 Track
Display
15" LCD (touch or non-touch)
17" LCD (touch or non-touch)
15" LCD (touch or non-touch)
17" LCD (touch or non-touch)
Keyboard
UTC RETAIL Programmable
POS                 Standard PC
UTC RETAIL Programmable
POS                Standard PC
Cash Drawer Optional Optional
Dimensions (W x D x H) 12" x 12.5" x 4" 12" x 12.5" x 4"
Operating Systems
Microsoft® Windows® XP
Windows Embedded for Point of
Service®
Linux®
Microsoft® Windows® XP
Windows Embedded for Point
of Service®
Linux®
Device Drivers JavaPOS™, OPOS JavaPOS™, OPOS
RS-232 2 (up to 7) 2 (up to 7)
USB Interface Ports 4 (up to 10) 6 (up to 12)
11501021 Rev C 6 © 2008 UTC RETAIL.
  All rights reserved.
I/O Connections
The 2200 Series POS System ports are divided into three sections:
• Standard ports on the motherboard
• PCI expansion slots
• The ports located on the motherboard are defined as follows:
o PS2 Keyboard